
Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Transactions 

Vendor Name: ECCO III ENTERPRISES INC
Agency Name: Transportation, Department of
Department/Facility Name: Department of Transportation
Contract Number: D263208
Current Contract Amount: $105,265,927.23
Spending to Date: $101,884,706.94
Contract Type: Construction - Highway 

Contract Information 

Transaction
Type

Transaction
Amount Start Date End Date Description

Transaction
Approved/Filed

Date

Original
Contract $109,692,000.00 04/21/2017 11/20/2019 

KEW Gardens Interchange
Contract 2B Van Wyck
Expressway Between Hoover
Ave&72nd Ave Design Bid Build

04/21/2017 

Contract Amendment Information 
Transaction

Type
Transaction

Amount
Amended
End Date Description Transaction

Approved/Filed Date

Amendment $0.00 01/31/2020 
CO#1-NCTE-KEW Gardens Interchange
Contract 2B Van Wyck Expwy Between
Hoover Ave&72nd Ave Design B/B

11/07/2017 

Amendment ($3.00)  CO#3 Additional Work 06/12/2018 

Amendment ($6.00)  CO#4 Additional Utility Work High Mast
Pole Bearing Pile Interference at MTA Yard 07/25/2018 

Amendment ($2.00)  CO#8 New/Decrease Item 10/09/2018 

Amendment ($60.00)  CO#3 New/Decrease Item Kew Gardens
Interchange Van Wyck Expressway 10/18/2018 

Amendment ($10.00)  CO#10 Increase/Decrease Item Quantities 12/17/2018 
Amendment $0.00 03/20/2020 CO 11 NCTE 12/31/2018 
Amendment ($1.00)  CO#15 New Item 02/07/2019 

Amendment ($20.00)  CO# 14 New 950 Item for Removal of
Foreign Debris 03/07/2019 

Amendment ($330.59)  
CO#16 Add VECP New Items for Pier
Support Asphalt Overlay High Steel & Item
Increases & Decreases

04/04/2019 

Amendment ($26.00)  CO#21 New Items Kew Gardens
Interchange Van Wyck Expressway 07/10/2019 

Amendment ($1.00)  CO#23 New Items & Decreased Quantities 07/23/2019 
Amendment ($1.00)  CO#25 Item increases and decreases. 09/04/2019 

 May 12, 2024 - 11:09 AM 



Amendment ($125.00)  CO#30 Remove & Dispose ACM
Underground 48 Inch Pipe 11/15/2019 

Amendment ($500.00)  CO#31 - Item in creases and decreases 12/23/2019 

Amendment ($2.08)  
CO#34 New Items Transition Barrier &
Asphalt Overhead Sign Structure Additional
Manhole

01/28/2020 

Amendment ($4.00)  CO#37 Pressure Relief Joint Replacement
& Steel Faced Concrete Curb 03/04/2020 

Amendment $0.00 04/30/2020 CO#45 NCTE 04/21/2020 

Amendment ($21.77)  Change order #55 renegotiate unclassified
excavation & disposal quantity 12/08/2020 

Amendment ($4,424,959.33)  Change order #57 item decreases for clean
up and new bridge items 02/08/2021 

 May 12, 2024 - 11:09 AM 


